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Johnson College

Question Median
Course Evaluation: The course content was (it 12 2 0 0 0 4.86 0.36 5.00
presented in an organized manner % 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Course Evaluation: The learning n 9 4 1 0 0 4.57 0.65 5.00
assignments helped me reach the desired
learning results described in the course % 64.29% 28.57% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%
objectives
Course Evaluation: The textbooks, lab n 9 5 0 0 0 4.64 0.50 5.00
materials, and provided handouts were o . . ) ) .
appropriate for the course %o 64.29% 35.71% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Course Evaluation: The course challenged [t 5 3 2 3 1 3.57 1.40 4.00
me intellectually % 35.71% 21.43% 14.29% 21.43% 7.14%
Course Evaluation: The course increased n 7 5 1 0 1 4.21 1.12 4.50
my knowledge and understanding of the

% 50.00% 35.71% 7.14% 0.00% 7.14%

subject

Scale: 5 = Strongly Agree, 4 = Agree,

3 = Uncertain, 2 = Di

sagree, 1 = Strongly Disagree

Question Median
Instructor Evaluation: The instructor was n 13 1 0 0 0 4.93 0.27 5.00
well prepared for class % 92.86% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Instructor Evaluation: The instructor was n 12 0 2 0 0 4.71 0.73 5.00
available outside of class when | had
difficulties or questions % 85.71% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
Instructor Evaluation: The instructor n 12 1 0 1 0 4.71 0.83 5.00
provided prompt and constructive feedback
on assignments % 85.71% 7.14% 0.00% 7.14% 0.00%
Instructor Evaluation: The instructor created [l 14 0 0 0 0 5.00 0.00 5.00
a classroom environment that was
accepting and respectful of all present % 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Instructor Evaluation: The instructor n 12 2 0 0 0 4.86 0.36 5.00
encouraged student questions and
participation % 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Scale: 5 = Strongly Agree, 4 = Agree, 3 = Undecided, 2 = Disagree, 1 = Strongly Disagree

Question

Median

Please rate your satisfaction with the n 13 0 1 0 0 4.86 0.53 5.00
following: The Course Instructor % 92.86% 0.00% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%

Please rate your satisfaction with the n 13 0 1 0 0 4.86 0.53 5.00
following: The Instructor's attitude during

the course % 92.86% 0.00% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%

Please rate your satisfaction with the n 13 0 1 0 0 4.86 0.53 5.00
following: The Instructor's helpfulness

during the course % 92.86% 0.00% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%

Please rate your satisfaction with the n 9 2 3 0 0 443 0.85 5.00
following: The Course Overall % 64.29% 14.29% 21.43% 0.00% 0.00%

Scale: 5 = Very Satisfied, 4 = Satisfied, 3 = Neutral, 2 = Dissatisfied, 1 = Very Dissatisfied

Question

Median

Was the expected work outside of class
manageable?

n 13 1 1.93 0.27 2.00
% 92.86% 7.14%

Scale: 2 = Yes, 1=No

Question

How many hours did you spend per week
on preparation/homework for this course?

13 1 0 0
92.86% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%

Scale: 1 =0-4, 2 =5-9, 3 = 10-14, 4 = More than 15 hourse
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Question

How many hours per week did you spend 2 7 3 1 1
preparing for ALL your classes? 14.29% 50.00% 21.43% 7.14% 7.14%
Question Median
Technology In the Classroom: The n 9 4 0 1 0 4.50 0.85 5.00

instructor used current industry-based
technology in the classroom and labs.

Technology In the Classroom: My grades n 1" 2 1 0 0 4.71 0.61 5.00
were regularly updated in D2L throughout
the semester

% 78.57% 14.29% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%

Scale: 5 = Strongly Agree, 4 = Agree, 3 = Uncertain, 2 = Disagree, 1 = Strongly Disagree

Please identify what you consider to be the strengths of the course.

« Tells you things you need to know about Johnson College and where you need to go when you have a certain problem.

« Very educational

« Nolan is a great instructor, very personable. Give the man a raise! He really cares about his students.

« well constructed materials, fun learning environment with the occasional moments of bringing it down to a more serious level.
*nla

« very well organized and clear instruction

* The oprofessor was very professional and answered all the time uestions | had about Johnson.

« It was a very good course. Over all the whole course was strong.

« all the material covered was helpful. Budgeting and time management stuck out to me though.

» Emily Holmes, my instructor helped me very thoroughly. This course was my first online course | have ever taken, and in the beginning | was extremely unorganized and wasn't full comfortable
using Desire2Learn. And for some reason | did not reach out to her. She was the first one to notice | was falling behind on assignments and emailed me IMMEDIATELY. We then set up a meeting
and she very thoroughly and nicely ran me trough everything | needed to know and any extra helpful tips. | truly thank her every time we interact because she is a fantastic instructor,

« Professor Nolan would have us work in groups which helped me meet new people as well as learn to carry out an activity as a group. The course was very helpful, the information given to us in the
class is needed in everyday life.

« open discussion
« classes are easy to follow and understand

« | think the strengths of the course Is that although it is short, it can definitely help prepare you for college, and be useful for after college.

Please identify area(s) where you think the course could be improved.

* None

« None. Its perfect

» The weeks allotted for this course is too long. shorten it too the first two to three weeks.
* N/A

*n/a

« feedback would be appreciated

- For me, the course seemed unnecessary just because I've taken two times before at other colleges. Paying $500 to take a class basically going over the Johnson handbook is a little ridiculous.
Other than that | enjoyed my professor.

+ | do not think it needs to improve. Nolan did a great job even on touchy subjects that no one wants to talk about.
» None

« Cannot think of any.

» Have the students engage more with one another

* N/A

* having a car

« | think learning more about money management would be an improvement.
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